
 

Council 63 Officer and Committee Roster 

 
Council Office 440-796-7941 afacle@unitedafa.org 

 
 

LEC Officers Phone Email 
Melinda Beal LECP 440-796-7941 Mbeal@unitedafa.com 
Marsha Catri LECVP     440-915-5909 MCatri@unitedafa.org 
Kati Bernstein LECSEC 757-472-4772 KBernstein@unitedafa.org 
Emily Caulfield C63 REP      Ecaulfield@unitedafa.org 
Michael Carson           C63 Rep      MWCarson@msn.com  

   
EAP & Professional Standards 

*Margie McGee 724-216-8328 Margie1210@aol.com 

Stephanie Rifici 216-308-0191 Stephanie.rifici@gmail.com  

  
                                       Reserve 

  Kati Bernstein*      757-472-4772 Reserve63@unitedafa.org     

 
                      Grievance 

Melinda Beal* 440-796-7941       Mbeal@unitedafa.org 
Marsha Catri 440-915-5909       Mcatri@unitedafa.org 

 
Communications 

Shawn Smith* 216-870-1804 ssmith@unitedafa.org 
Lucas Mclaughlin 440-328-5139 Lmclaughlin16@gmail.com 
Melinda Beal 440-796-7941 mbeal@unitedafa.org  

 
 

Safety Committee 
Hope Cervantes* 216-288-3294 Safetyvice2@unitedafa.org 
Charisse Salamone 440-258-4376 safety@afacle.ord 

 
Scheduling 

Jo Fullerton* 330-328-3066 jfullerton@unitedafa.org 
Marsha Catri 440-915-5909 mcatri@unitedafa.org 

 
Hotel Committee 

Charisse Salamone* Salamone05@yahoo.com 
 

Benefits & Retirement 
Diana Baskin* dmbaskin@sbcglobal.net 
Margie McGee Margie1210@aol.com  

 
Membership Engagement 

Doug Berkey* 330-338-3909 Cle63inforep@aol.com  
Lucas Mclaughlin  Lmclaughlin16@gmail.com  
Lillian Coon  Lcoon908@gmail.com 
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